replacement Buyer Liability Pass Through Agreement and cancellation of this Buyer Liability Pass 

Through Agreement, Exhibit S to the Offtake Agreement will be deemed amended to reflect the 

Project Participant’s Revised Liability Share; provided that the Project Participant’s Revised 

Liability Share shall not exceed one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the Project 

Participant’s Initial Liability Share. 

5. Scope and Duration of BLPTA.  The obligations under this BLPTA are 

independent of the obligations of CC Power under the Offtake Agreement, and an action may be 

brought to enforce this BLPTA whether or not action is brought against CC Power under the